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Notice of initial substantial holder 
 

 

 
To :  INTEGRAL DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED 
ACN:  130 832 816 
ASX Code: IDX 
 
 
1. Details of substantial holder 
 
Name:   IOOF Holdings Limited  
ACN: 100 103 722 
 
This notice is given by IOOF Holdings Limited on behalf of itself and its subsidiaries.   

 

The holder became a substantial shareholder on:   27/07/2017 
 
 
2. Previous and present voting power 
 

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interest 
in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in on the 
date the substantial holder is as follows: 
 

Class of securities Number of 
securities 

Person’s votes Voting Power 

Ordinary 7,329,787 7,329,787 5.053% 

 
 

3. Details of present registered holders 
 
The persons registered as holders of the securities are as follows:  
 

Holder Registered holder 

of securities 

Person 

Entitled 

to be 

holder 

Nature of relevant 

interest 

 Class & 

Number 

(Ord)  

 Person's 

votes  

Perennial Value 

Management 

Limited (ACN 090 

879 904) and its 

subsidiaries 

NAB Asset 

Servicing   Investment Manager 

         

4,283,468  

      

4,283,468  
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Perennial Value 

Management 

Limited (ACN 090 

879 904) and its 

subsidiaries Citigroup   Investment Manager 

            

796,976  

        

796,976  

Perennial Value 

Management 

Limited (ACN 090 

879 904) and its 

subsidiaries BNP   Investment Manager 

         

2,249,343  

      

2,249,343  

 
4. Consideration 
 

The consideration paid for each relevant interest and acquired in the four months prior to the 
day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows: 
 

Date Person Nature  

Consideration   

 Class & 

number 

(ord)  

Person's 

votes 

11/04/2017 

Perennial Value Management 

Limited (ACN 090 879 904) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $          

6,373.49  

                

5,050  

                

5,050  

12/04/2017 

Perennial Value Management 

Limited (ACN 090 879 904) Sold on market 

-$          

6,485.69  

-               

5,050  

-               

5,050  

4/05/2017 

Perennial Value Management 

Limited (ACN 090 879 904) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $        

19,313.47  

              

14,735  

              

14,735  

15/05/2017 

Perennial Value Management 

Limited (ACN 090 879 904) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $      

420,538.12  

            

294,157  

            

294,157  

16/05/2017 

Perennial Value Management 

Limited (ACN 090 879 904) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $      

143,815.71  

            

100,000  

            

100,000  

17/05/2017 

Perennial Value Management 

Limited (ACN 090 879 904) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $        

72,126.56  

              

49,805  

              

49,805  

30/05/2017 

Perennial Value Management 

Limited (ACN 090 879 904) Sold on market 

-$   

1,430,134.06  

-           

988,474  

-           

988,474  

14/06/2017 

Perennial Value Management 

Limited (ACN 090 879 904) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $        

35,892.17  

              

23,344  

              

23,344  

15/06/2017 

Perennial Value Management 

Limited (ACN 090 879 904) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $        

42,745.70  

              

26,208  

              

26,208  

23/06/2017 

Perennial Value Management 

Limited (ACN 090 879 904) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $        

60,029.37  

              

37,305  

              

37,305  

29/06/2017 

Perennial Value Management 

Limited (ACN 090 879 904) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $        

98,515.83  

              

59,900  

              

59,900  

30/06/2017 

Perennial Value Management 

Limited (ACN 090 879 904) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $      

128,571.29  

              

77,992  

              

77,992  

4/07/2017 

Perennial Value Management 

Limited (ACN 090 879 904) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $      

196,933.48  

            

122,057  

            

122,057  

5/07/2017 

Perennial Value Management 

Limited (ACN 090 879 904) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $      

976,890.03  

            

609,216  

            

609,216  

7/07/2017 

Perennial Value Management 

Limited (ACN 090 879 904) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $        

12,744.19  

                

7,952  

                

7,952  

27/07/2017 

Perennial Value Management 

Limited (ACN 090 879 904) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $      

244,843.27  

            

144,937  

            

144,937  
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5. Associates 
 

Name & ACN  
 

Nature of association 

Not applicable 
 

 

 
 
6. Addresses 
 
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows: 
 
Name Address 

 

Integral Diagnostics Limited 1111 Howitt Street, Wendouree  
VIC 3355 

IOOF Investment Management Limited Level 6, 161 Collins Street 
Melbourne VIC 3000 

Perennial Value Management Limited  Level 27, 88 Phillip Street 
Sydney NSW 2000 

 


