Form 603 Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To: INTEGRAL DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

ACN: 130 832 816

ASX Code: IDX

1. Details of substantial holder

Name: IOOF Holdings Limited

ACN: 100 103 722

This notice is given by IOOF Holdings Limited on behalf of itself and its subsidiaries.

The holder became a substantial shareholder on: 27/07/2017

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interest in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in on the date the substantial holder is as follows:

Class of securities	Number of securities	Person's votes	Voting Power
Ordinary	7,329,787	7,329,787	5.053%

3. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities are as follows:

Holder	Registered holder of securities	Person Entitled to be holder	Nature of relevant interest	Class & Number (Ord)	Person's votes
Perennial Value Management Limited (ACN 090 879 904) and its subsidiaries	NAB Asset Servicing		Investment Manager	4,283,468	4,283,468

Perennial Value				
Management				
Limited (ACN 090				
879 904) and its				
subsidiaries	Citigroup	Investment Manager	796,976	796,976
Perennial Value				
Management				
Limited (ACN 090				
879 904) and its				
subsidiaries	BNP	Investment Manager	2,249,343	2,249,343

4. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Date	Person	Nature	Consideration	Class & number (ord)	Person's votes
11/04/2017	Perennial Value Management Limited (ACN 090 879 904)	Purchased on market	\$ 6,373.49	5,050	5,050
12/04/2017	Perennial Value Management Limited (ACN 090 879 904)	Sold on market	-\$ 6,485.69	- 5,050	- 5,050
4/05/2017	Perennial Value Management Limited (ACN 090 879 904)	Purchased on market	\$ 19,313.47	14,735	14,735
15/05/2017	Perennial Value Management Limited (ACN 090 879 904)	Purchased on market	\$ 420,538.12	294,157	294,157
16/05/2017	Perennial Value Management Limited (ACN 090 879 904)	Purchased on market	\$ 143,815.71	100,000	100,000
17/05/2017	Perennial Value Management Limited (ACN 090 879 904)	Purchased on market	\$ 72,126.56	49,805	49,805
30/05/2017	Perennial Value Management Limited (ACN 090 879 904)	Sold on market	-\$ 1,430,134.06	- 988,474	- 988,474
14/06/2017	Perennial Value Management Limited (ACN 090 879 904)	Purchased on market	\$ 35,892.17	23,344	23,344
15/06/2017	Perennial Value Management Limited (ACN 090 879 904)	Purchased on market	\$ 42,745.70	26,208	26,208
23/06/2017	Perennial Value Management Limited (ACN 090 879 904)	Purchased on market	\$ 60,029.37	37,305	37,305
29/06/2017	Perennial Value Management Limited (ACN 090 879 904)	Purchased on market	\$ 98,515.83	59,900	59,900
30/06/2017	Perennial Value Management Limited (ACN 090 879 904)	Purchased on market	\$ 128,571.29	77,992	77,992
4/07/2017	Perennial Value Management Limited (ACN 090 879 904)	Purchased on market	\$ 196,933.48	122,057	122,057
5/07/2017	Perennial Value Management Limited (ACN 090 879 904)	Purchased on market	\$ 976,890.03	609,216	609,216
7/07/2017	Perennial Value Management Limited (ACN 090 879 904)	Purchased on market	\$ 12,744.19	7,952	7,952
27/07/2017	Perennial Value Management Limited (ACN 090 879 904)	Purchased on market	\$ 244,843.27	144,937	144,937

5. Associates

Name & ACN	Nature of association
Not applicable	

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address	
Integral Diagnostics Limited	1111 Howitt Street, Wendouree VIC 3355	
IOOF Investment Management Limited	Level 6, 161 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000	
Perennial Value Management Limited	Level 27, 88 Phillip Street Sydney NSW 2000	